Pulse Withstanding
Chip Resistors
Page <1> 28/04/11  V1.1
Construction
Features:

Part Number Explanation:
MCPWR
Dimensions
05: 0805
06: 1206
10: 2010
12: 2512
Product
Type
12
Resistance
Tolerance
F: ±1%
F
Resistance
1001: 1KΩ
1004: 1MΩ
1005: 10MΩ
1001T
Packaging
Code
T: Taping Reel
F
TCR
(PPM / °C)
E: ±100
F: ±200
A
Power
Rating
W: 1/8W
-
Marking
: Standard Marking
Ambient Temperature (°C)
Po
w
er
 R
at
io
 (%
)
Derating Curve
Standard Electrical Specifications
Power Rating
at 70°C
Operating
Temperature
Range
Maximum
Operating
Voltage
Resistance Range TCR
(PPM / °C)±0.5% ±1% ±2% ±3% ±5%
MCPWR05 (0805) 1/8W
-55 to +155°C
150V
10Ω - 299Ω 1Ω - 299Ω ±200
300Ω - 20MΩ ±100
MCPWR06 (1206) 1/3W 200V
10Ω - 20Ω 1Ω - 20Ω ±200
20.1Ω - 20MΩ ±100
MCPWR10 (2010) 3/4W 400V
10Ω - 20Ω 1Ω - 20Ω ±200
20.1Ω - 20MΩ ±100
MCPWR12 (2512) 1.5W 500V
10Ω - 20Ω 1Ω - 20Ω ±200
20.1Ω - 20MΩ ±100